Birmingham-Southern ((4-7-2, 2-1-1)) -vs- Liberty ((3-7-0, 2-1-0))
10/09/2004 at Lynchburg, Va. (Liberty Soccer Field)

Rate:dlo/ 09/ 12%)4 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
S:g%ri]uranrchi.berty Soccer Field B.lrmlngham-Southern 3 3
Officials: Referee, Samson Yakubu Asst. Referee, Bill Muse Alt. Liberty 1 0 1
Official, Shannon Poplstein Timekeeper, Josh Keys Scorer, Joe
Padron
Birmingham-Southern 3 Liberty 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
2 GORDON, Caitlin 0 0o 0 1 79 GK 1 MAYER, Natalie 0 0 0 O 90
3 SAMUELS, Sharmaine 0 0 0 O 82 2 ZEALAND, Lauren 6 2 0 0 90
6 WOODS, Mandy 1 1 1 0 86 3 BENCH, Brittney 3 2 1 0 35
7 SMITH, Jess 0 0 0 O 90 5 BENDZLOWICZ, Rachel 0 0 0 O 90
10 MCcINTYRE, Anne 0 0 0 O 86 6 FATKIN, Megan 1 1 0 O 90
11 DETTMER, Christy 0 0 0 O 72 8 BRAAM, Ashley 0 0 0 O 35
15 SPIKER, Catherine 0 0 0 O 81 9 JUDD, Mandee 0 0 0 O 35
16 JONES, Brittney 1 1 0 O 90 10 HOHNARTH, Alaina 2 1 0 O 30
17 SPENCER, Jordan 0 0 0 O 83 19 PAYNE, Tanya 1 1 0 O 90
18 WELCH, Ashley 2 2 2 0 90 21 HETRICK, Rachel 0 0 0 O 1
GK 33 KOHLER, Tarra 0 0 0 O 90 22 HAWKINS, Kimberly 0 o 0 1 90
Substitutes Substitutes
8 O'NEILL, Bevin 0 0 0 O 23 4 EDWARDS, Suzanne 0 0 0 O 80
13 D. MULHOLLAND, Anna 1 1 0 O 0 7 SULLIVAN, Hannah 0 0 0 O 4
21 BURNS, Jeris 0 0 0 o0 11 11 BARTHOLOMEW, Kendall 0 0 0 O 55
Totals 5 5 3 1 963 12 FAXON, Kristin 0 0 0 O 55
15 DAVIS, Sarah 0 0 0 O 60
20 RUDOLPH, Liz 0 0 0 0 55
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Totals 13 7 1 1 985
33 KOHLER, Tarra 90:00 1 5
Totals 1 5
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 MAYER, Natalie 90:00 3 2
Totals 3 2
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Birmingham-Southern 5 5 Birmingham-Southern 1 2 3
Liberty 7 6 13 Liberty 2 6
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Birmingham-Southern 3 3 6 Birmingham-Southern 6 7 13
Liberty 0 2 2 Liberty 10 3 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
GOAL by LU BENCH, Brittney (FIRST GOAL),
Assist by HAWKINS, Kimberly, goal humber 2
3:57 LU BENCH, Brittney HAWKINS, Kimberly for season.
GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, goal number 3
73:28 BSC  WELCH, Ashley for season.
GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, Assist by
75:43 BSC WELCH, Ashley GORDON, Caitlin GORDON, Caitlin, goal humber 4 for season.
GOAL by BSC WOODS, Mandy, goal number 1
84:52 BSC  WOODS, Mandy for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 79:54 (YELLOW), #7 SMITH, Jess (BSC)



Time
00:00
00:00

01:20
02:33

03:57

06:12
06:51
07:42

11:49
12:03

19:33
19:52
20:39
25:38

30:13

33:02

35:26
35:26
35:26

43:53
45:00
45:00
46:33

50:19
51:54
52:24
53:47

56:50
58:48

60:54

62:17
62:39
62:39
63:44
65:11

Team
BSC
LU
BSC
LU

LU
BSC
LU

LU
BSC
LU
LU
LU
BSC
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
LU
BSC
BSC
LU
LU
LU
LU
BSC
LU

BSC
BSC
LU
BSC
BSC
LU
BSC
LU
LU
BSC
LU
LU
BSC
LU
BSC
BSC
BSC
LU

Play By Play

Play

KOHLER, Tarra at goalie for Birmingham-Southern.

MAYER, Natalie at goalie for Liberty.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

LU substitution: EDWARDS, Suzanne for HETRICK, Rachel.

Offside against Liberty.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

GOAL by LU BENCH, Brittney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HAWKINS, Kimberly, goal number 2 for season.
Birmingham-Southern 0, Liberty 1

*

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Shot by LU BENCH, Brittney, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.

Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Shot by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina HIT CROSSBAR.

Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Liberty.

Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren WIDE.

Shot by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.

Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren HIGH.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Liberty.

LU substitution: DAVIS, Sarah for HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Foul on Liberty.

Corner kick by BSC WOODS, Mandy.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

LU substitution: BARTHOLOMEW, Kendall for JUDD, Mandee.

LU substitution: FAXON, Kristin for BENCH, Brittney.

LU substitution: RUDOLPH, Liz for BRAAM, Ashley.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

Corner kick by BSC WOODS, Mandy.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren WIDE.

Shot by BSC JONES, Brittney, SAVE MAYER, Natalie.

Offside against Birmingham-Southern.

Offside against Liberty.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Offside against Liberty.

Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Foul on Liberty.

Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Shot by LU PAYNE, Tanya, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.

BSC substitution: SPENCER, Jordan for SPIKER, Catherine.

BSC substitution: O'NEILL, Bevin for GORDON, Caitlin.

Shot by BSC D. MULHOLLAND, Anna, SAVE MAYER, Natalie.

Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.



65:49
68:59
69:44
71:42
73:28

74:03

75:43

75:43

79:17

79:54
81:43
81:43
83:11

84:52

85:57
85:57
85:57
85:57
89:52
90:00

LU
LU
LU
BSC
BSC

BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC

BSC
LU
LU
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
BSC
LU
BSC
LU
BSC

BSC
LU
LU
LU
BSC
BSC
0

Shot by LU FATKIN, Megan, SAVE TEAM.

Shot by LU BENCH, Brittney WIDE.

Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren HIGH.

BSC substitution: SPIKER, Catherine for DETTMER, Christy.

GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, goal number 3 for season.
Birmingham-Southern 1, Liberty 1

*

BSC substitution: GORDON, Caitlin for SAMUELS, Sharmaine.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, Assist by GORDON, Caitlin, goal humber 4 for season.
Birmingham-Southern 2, Liberty 1

%

LU substitution: DAVIS, Sarah for HOHNARTH, Alaina.

Foul on Liberty.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

BSC substitution: BURNS, Jeris for MCINTYRE, Anne.

Foul on Birmingham-Southern.

Yellow card on BSC SMITH, Jess.

BSC substitution: SAMUELS, Sharmaine for WOODS, Mandy.

LU substitution: RUDOLPH, Liz for EDWARDS, Suzanne.

BSC substitution: McINTYRE, Anne for SPENCER, Jordan.

Foul on Liberty.

GOAL by BSC WOODS, Mandy, goal number 1 for season.
Birmingham-Southern 3, Liberty 1

*

LU substitution: SULLIVAN, Hannah for BRAAM, Ashley.

LU substitution: FAXON, Kristin for BENCH, Brittney.

LU substitution: BARTHOLOMEW, Kendall for JUDD, Mandee.

BSC substitution: WOODS, Mandy for O'NEILL, Bevin.

Corner kick by BSC DETTMER, Christy.

End of period [90:00].



