Birmingham-Southern ((4-7-2, 2-1-1)) -vs- Liberty ((3-7-0, 2-1-0)) 10/09/2004 at Lynchburg, Va. (Liberty Soccer Field)

Date: 10/09/2004 **Attendance:** 113

Stadium: Liberty Soccer Field

Officials: Referee, Samson Yakubu Asst. Referee, Bill Muse Alt. Official, Shannon Poplstein Timekeeper, Josh Keys Scorer, Joe

Padro

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Birmingham-Southern	0	3	3
Liberty	1	0	1

Birmingham-Southern 3

Liberty 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	og	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN
		Starters	<u> </u>							Starters	<u> </u>	-			
	2	GORDON, Caitlin	0	0	0	1	79	GK	1	MAYER, Natalie	0	0	0	0	90
	3	SAMUELS, Sharmaine	0	0	0	0	82		2	ZEALAND, Lauren	6	2	0	0	90
	6	WOODS, Mandy	1	1	1	0	86		3	BENCH, Brittney	3	2	1	0	35
	7	SMITH, Jess	0	0	0	0	90		5	BENDZLOWICZ, Rachel	0	0	0	0	90
	10	McINTYRE, Anne	0	0	0	0	86		6	FATKIN, Megan	1	1	0	0	90
	11	DETTMER, Christy	0	0	0	0	72		8	BRAAM, Ashley	0	0	0	0	35
	15	SPIKER, Catherine	0	0	0	0	81		9	JUDD, Mandee	0	0	0	0	35
	16	JONES, Brittney	1	1	0	0	90		10	HOHNARTH, Alaina	2	1	0	0	30
	17	SPENCER, Jordan	0	0	0	0	83		19	PAYNE, Tanya	1	1	0	0	90
	18	WELCH, Ashley	2	2	2	0	90		21	HETRICK, Rachel	0	0	0	0	1
GK	33	KOHLER, Tarra	0	0	0	0	90		22	HAWKINS, Kimberly	0	0	0	1	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
	8	O'NEILL, Bevin	0	0	0	0	23		4	EDWARDS, Suzanne	0	0	0	0	80
	13	D. MULHOLLAND, Anna	1	1	0	0	0		7	SULLIVAN, Hannah	0	0	0	0	4
	21	BURNS, Jeris	0	0	0	0	11		11	BARTHOLOMEW, Kendall	0	0	0	0	55
		Totals	5	5	3	1	963		12	FAXON, Kristin	0	0	0	0	55
									15	DAVIS, Sarah	0	0	0	0	60
					_	_	_		20	RUDOLPH, Liz	0	0	0	0	55
#		keepers		inute		-	Saves			Totals	13	7	1	1	985
_33		LER, Tarra		90:00	_	1	5_								
	Total	S				1	5						_		_
										keepers		inutes			Saves
										ER, Natalie	-	90:00	-	3	2
									Total	S				3	2
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corne	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total

Shots By Period	1	2	Total
Birmingham-Southern	0	5	5
Liberty	7	6	13
Saves By Period			
Birmingham-Southern	3	3	6
Liberty	0	2	2

Corner Kicks By Period	1	2	Total
Birmingham-Southern	1	2	3
Liberty	4	2	6
Fouls By Period			
Birmingham-Southern	6	7	13
Liherty	10	3	13

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
3:57	LU	BENCH, Brittney	HAWKINS, Kimberly	GOAL by LU BENCH, Brittney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HAWKINS, Kimberly, goal number 2 for season.
73:28	BSC	WELCH, Ashley		GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, goal number 3 for season.
75:43	BSC	WELCH, Ashley	GORDON, Caitlin	GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, Assist by GORDON, Caitlin, goal number 4 for season.
84:52	BSC	WOODS, Mandy		GOAL by BSC WOODS, Mandy, goal number 1 for season.

Cautions and Ejections: 79:54 (YELLOW), #7 SMITH, Jess (BSC)

Play By Play

	_	
	Team	Play
00:00		KOHLER, Tarra at goalie for Birmingham-Southern.
00:00		MAYER, Natalie at goalie for Liberty.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
01:20		LU substitution: EDWARDS, Suzanne for HETRICK, Rachel.
02:33		Offside against Liberty.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
03:57	LU	GOAL by LU BENCH, Brittney (FIRST GOAL), Assist by HAWKINS, Kimberly, goal number 2 for season.
		Birmingham-Southern 0, Liberty 1
	LU	*
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
06:12		Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.
06:51		Shot by LU BENCH, Brittney, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.
07:42		Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
11:49		Shot by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina HIT CROSSBAR.
12:03		Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
19:33		Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.
19:52		Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren WIDE.
20:39		Shot by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.
25:38		Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren HIGH.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
30:13		LU substitution: DAVIS, Sarah for HOHNARTH, Alaina.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
33:02		Corner kick by BSC WOODS, Mandy.
 25.26	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
35:26		LU substitution: BARTHOLOMEW, Kendall for JUDD, Mandee.
35:26		LU substitution: FAXON, Kristin for BENCH, Brittney.
35:26		LU substitution: RUDOLPH, Liz for BRAAM, Ashley.
	LU BSC	Foul on Liberty. Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
43:53		-
45:00		Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra. End of period [45:00].
45:00		Start of 2nd period [45:00].
46:33		Corner kick by BSC WOODS, Mandy.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
50:19		Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren WIDE.
51:54		Shot by BSC JONES, Brittney, SAVE MAYER, Natalie.
52:24		Offside against Birmingham-Southern.
53:47		Offside against Liberty.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
56:50		Offside against Liberty.
58:48		Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
60:54		Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
62:17		Shot by LU PAYNE, Tanya, SAVE KOHLER, Tarra.
62:39		BSC substitution: SPENCER, Jordan for SPIKER, Catherine.
62:39		BSC substitution: O'NEILL, Bevin for GORDON, Caitlin.
63:44		Shot by BSC D. MULHOLLAND, Anna, SAVE MAYER, Natalie.
65:11		Corner kick by LU HOHNARTH, Alaina.
		•

65:49	LU	Shot by LU FATKIN, Megan, SAVE TEAM.
68:59	LU	Shot by LU BENCH, Brittney WIDE.
69:44	LU	Shot by LU ZEALAND, Lauren HIGH.
71:42	BSC	BSC substitution: SPIKER, Catherine for DETTMER, Christy.
73:28	BSC	GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, goal number 3 for season.
		Birmingham-Southern 1, Liberty 1
	BSC	*
74:03	BSC	BSC substitution: GORDON, Caitlin for SAMUELS, Sharmaine.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
75:43	BSC	GOAL by BSC WELCH, Ashley, Assist by GORDON, Caitlin, goal number 4 for season.
		Birmingham-Southern 2, Liberty 1
	BSC	*
75:43	LU	LU substitution: DAVIS, Sarah for HOHNARTH, Alaina.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
79:17	BSC	BSC substitution: BURNS, Jeris for McINTYRE, Anne.
	BSC	Foul on Birmingham-Southern.
79:54	BSC	Yellow card on BSC SMITH, Jess.
81:43	BSC	BSC substitution: SAMUELS, Sharmaine for WOODS, Mandy.
81:43	LU	LU substitution: RUDOLPH, Liz for EDWARDS, Suzanne.
83:11	BSC	BSC substitution: McINTYRE, Anne for SPENCER, Jordan.
	LU	Foul on Liberty.
84:52	BSC	GOAL by BSC WOODS, Mandy, goal number 1 for season.
		Birmingham-Southern 3, Liberty 1
	BSC	*
85:57	LU	LU substitution: SULLIVAN, Hannah for BRAAM, Ashley.
85:57	LU	LU substitution: FAXON, Kristin for BENCH, Brittney.
85:57	LU	LU substitution: BARTHOLOMEW, Kendall for JUDD, Mandee.
85:57	BSC	BSC substitution: WOODS, Mandy for O'NEILL, Bevin.
89:52	BSC	Corner kick by BSC DETTMER, Christy.
90:00	0	End of period [90:00].